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AN ACT to make interim provision for the appropriation of 
money out of the Consolidated Fund for the service of 
the financial year ending on 30 June 1996, to authorise 
the Treasurer to borrow money on behalf of the State 
and for related purposes 

[Royal Assent 28 June 1995] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as 
follows:-

Short title 

1-This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Fund Supply 
Act 1995-1996. 
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Commencement 

Consolidated Fund Supply 
1995-1996 

2-This Act commences on 1 July 1995. 

Issue, application and appropriation of $769 358 000 

1995 

3-(1) In respect of the financial year ending on 30 June 
1996, the Treasurer may-

(a) issue the sum of $769358000 out of the Consolidated 
Fund; and 

(b) apply that sum for the purposes specified m 
Schedule 1. 

(2) The sum specified in subsection (1) is appropriated. 

Power to borrow money 

4-The Treasurer may borrow in accordance with the 
Financial Agreement such money as may be required for the 
purposes of the State. 

Inclusion of expenditure in ordinary Appropriation Act 

5-The Treasurer must incorporate in the estimates of 
expenditure from the Consolidated Fund set out in the Bill 
for the ordinary Appropriation Act for the financial year ending 
on 30 June 1996 all money issued and applied, or to be issued 
and applied, under this Act as if that Issue and application 
were to be appropriated afresh by that Act. 
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SCHEDULE 1 

Portfolio 

1995-96 

Works 
Recurrent and 

I. Executive and Legislature 
His Excellency the Governor's 
Establishment 
Legislative Council 
House of Assembly 
Legislature-General 
Ministerial 

II. Premier 
Ill. Minister for State Development and 

Resources 
State Development and 
Resources 
Forests 

IV. Minister for Education and the 
Arts 

V. Minister for Industrial Relations, 
Vocational Education and Training 

VI. Minister for Public Sector 
Management 

VII. Minister for Transport 
VIII. Minister for Environment and 

Land Management 
IX. Attorney-General 
X. Minister Assisting the Treasurer 

Audit 
XI. Minister for Primary Industry and 

Fisheries 
XII. Minister for Community and 

Health Services 
XIII. Minister for Tourism, Sport and 

Recreation 
XIV. Minister for Police and Emergency 

Services 
Police 
State Fire Commission 

XV. Treasurer 
Treasury and Finance 
Finance-General 
Employment Opportunities 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE .......... . 

Services Services 

$'000 

542 
511 
700 

1311 
3457 
4135 

15446 
8250 

165319 

29128 

919 
25739 

22726 
15550 

182 

15265 

203515 

10760 

32042 
1625 

6614 
117000 

1337 

682073 

$'000 

23 

102 
80 
68 

272 

13 374 

4233 

9 
34832 

4770 
2728 

1250 

21677 

1462 

2246 

150 

9 

87285 

No. 9 

Total 

$'000 

565 
511 
700 

1413 
3537 
4203 

15718 
8250 

178693 

33361 

928 
60571 

27496 
18278 

182 

16515 

225192 

12222 

34288 
1625 

6764 
117000 

1346 

769358 

5ch. 1 
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[Second reading presentation speech made in:
House of Assembly on 25 May 1995 

Legislative Council on 20lune 1995J 

1995 


